Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		N	ame	Execution Date	
Everhard Johan Muyzert				08/07/2006	
James Edward Martin				07/24/2006	
Robert Montgomery Laws				08/10/2006	
Philip Andrew Felton Christie				08/10/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA				
Name:	Westerngeco	Westerngeco L.L.C.			
Street Address:	10001 Richn	10001 Richmond Avenue			
City:	Houston	Houston			
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77042				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		10586576			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(617)76 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 617768 mgriffith ne: Schlum P.O. Bo I.P. Lav	S <i>Mail wi</i> 2276 n@slb.c berger-i box 42504 v Depar	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> om Doll Research 45		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			57.0597 US PCT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			James McAleenan		
Total Attachments:	5			PATENT	

source=57.0597 US PCT ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=57.0597 US PCT ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=57.0597 US PCT ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=57.0597 US PCT ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=57.0597 US PCT ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Everhard Johan Muyzert, a citizen of the Netherlands, residing at 48 Weavers Field, Girton, Cambrdigeshire CB3 OXB, United Kingdom; James Edward Martin, a citizen of United Kingdom, residing at 15-9 Honmoku-Makado, Naka-ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa 231-0827, Japan; Robert Montgomery Laws, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 30 Beche Road, Cambridge CB5 8HU, United Kingdom; and Philip Andrew Felton Christie, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at Teal Cottage, Horse and Gate Street, Fen Drayton, Cambridgeshire CB4 5SH, United Kingdom, have invented

MARINE SEISMIC ACQUISITION SYSTEM

as described and set forth in a U.S. Patent Application No. 10/586,576 filed the 19th day of July 2006 (International Application No. PCT/GB2005/000314, filed 28 January 2005) (Attorney Docket No. 57.0597 US PCT).

AND WHEREAS, WESTERNGECO L.L.C., its successors and assigns (COMPANY), a corporation organized, incorporated and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 10001 Richmond Avenue, Houston, Texas 77042, wants to acquire or confirm its acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in this invention, inventions or improvements, application, and any patent, both in the United States and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that we, the Inventors, for good, sufficient and valuable consideration, assign, transfer and convey to the COMPANY the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in our invention as described in such an application, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty; any confirmation, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on this invention anywhere; and any patents, certificates, utility models, reissues, extensions, additions or confirmations which may be granted anywhere for the invention, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any such patent may be issued.

AND we authorize and request the appropriate authority to issue any related patent to the COMPANY as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the patent, for the sole use and benefit of the COMPANY.

AND we covenant and warrant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in this invention free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances or liens, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instruments in conflict with this agreement.

AND we agree that we, our executors, administrators, or other personal representatives, shall do whatever is legally necessary (make all rightful oaths, execute, and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, powers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers and other documents) in the opinion of counsel for the COMPANY, to secure and vest in the COMPANY, the entire right, title and interest in this invention, inventions, or improvements, application or applications, patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages.

Attorney Docket 57.0597 US PCT Int'l Filing Date: 28 January 2005 Page 2 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I sign this 7 day of Ahgust 200 0 erhard Johan Muyzert

WITNESSED:

BE IT KNOWN, that Everhard Johan Muyzert is known to us to be the individual described in this assignment, that on this $\underline{24h}$ day of \underline{August} , 2006, we were personally present and did see him/her sign and execute this assignment and that he/she acknowledged to us that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Arma Bruce

First Witness (Signature)

94 Columbine Road, Ely,
Cambridgeshire CB6 3WN32 Cotholm RoceCambridgeshire CB6 3WNCambridge CQ4 2UNUnited KingdomUnited KingdouPost Office AddressPost Office Address

Post Office Address

Attorney Docket 57.0597 US PCT Int'l Filing Date: 28 January 2005 Page 3 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I sign this 24 day of _____ July 2006.

WITNESSED:

BE IT KNOWN, that James Edward Martin is known to us to be the individual described in this assignment, that on this \underline{Juft} day of \underline{July} , 200 $\underline{\ell}$, we were personally present and did see him/her sign and execute this assignment and that he/she acknowledged to us that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

First W

5-3-25 Tamagawa-Gakuen, Machida-shi,

Ria Janaka Second Witness (Signature)

Rira Tanaka

3-20-9-313 Nishi-Ikuta, Tama-ku, Kawasaki-shi,

Kanagawa-ken 214-0037 Japan

Tokyo 194-0041 Japan

Setsuko Kawashima

Post Office Address

Post Office Address

Attorney Docket 57.0597 US PCT Int'l Filing Date: 28 January 2005 Page 4 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I sign this 10 day of 10 2006.

WITNESSED:

BE IT KNOWN, that Robert Montgomery Laws is known to us to be the individual described in this assignment, that on this <u>10th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 200<u>6</u>, we were personally present and did see him/her sign and execute this assignment and that he/she acknowledged to us that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Ama Bruce First Witness (Signature)

94 Columbine Road, Ely,
(ambridgeshire CB6 3WN)32 Cobholm PlaceCambridgeshire CB6 3WNCambridge CB4 2UNUnited KingdomUnited kingdomPost Office AddressPost Office Address

Second Wigness (Signature)

Attorney Docket 57.0597 US PCT Int'l Filing Date: 28 January 2005 Page 5 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I sign this 10 day of August 200 6. AFRIE **Philip Andrew Felton Christie**

WITNESSED:

BE IT KNOWN, that Philip Andrew Felton Christie is known to us to be the individual described in this assignment, that on this 101% day of <u>August</u>, 2006, we were personally present and did see him/her sign and execute this assignment and that he/she acknowledged to us that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Ama Bruce

First Witness (Signature

94 Columbine Road, Ely,
Cambridgeshire CBG 3WN32 Coshdm PlaceCambridgeshire CBG 3WN
United Kingdom
Post Office AddressCambridge CB4 surv

Second Wigness (Signature